## **BROWN & CONNERY, LLP**

By: Warren W. Faulk, Esq. (0305) 360 Haddon Avenue P.O. Box 539 Westmont, New Jersey 08108 (856) 854-8900 Attorneys for Defendant Nestlé USA, Inc.

## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY CAMDEN VICINAGE

CENTER FOR SCIENCE IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST,	) CIVIL NO. 1:07-cv-00539-RMB-JS
Plaintiff,	)
	) DECLARATION OF WARREN W.
V.	) FAULK IN SUPPORT OF MOTION OF
	) DEFENDANT NESTLÉ USA, INC. FOR
THE COCA-COLA CO., et al.,	) PRO HAC VICE ADMISSIONS OF
	) CARMINE R. ZARLENGA AND ORAL
Defendants.	) <b>D. POTTINGER</b>
	)
	)

`

WARREN W. FAULK, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746, under penalty of perjury,

declares as follows:

1. I am a partner with the law firm of Brown & Connery, LLP, with offices at 360 Haddon Avenue, Westmont, New Jersey 08108.

2. I am submitting this declaration in support of Motion of Defendant Nestlé

USA, Inc. for Pro Hac Vice Admissions of Carmine R. Zarlenga and Oral D. Pottinger.

3. I am admitted, practicing and in good standing before the highest court of

the state of New Jersey and the United States District Court for the District of New

Jersey, the United States Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit, and the United States

Supreme Court.

4. I am satisfied that Carmine R. Zarlenga has been admitted to and is a member in good standing of the Bars of Ohio and the District of Columbia as well as other jurisdictions detailed in the accompanying Declaration of Carmine R. Zarlenga. I am also satisfied that Oral D. Pottinger has been admitted to and is a member in good standing of the Bars of Maryland and the District of Columbia as detailed in the accompanying Declaration of Oral D. Pottinger.

5. I acknowledge that I am bound by Local Civil Rule 101.1.

6. I respectfully request that Court grant Defendant Nestlé USA, Inc.'s motion for *pro hac vice* admissions of Carmine R. Zarlenga and Oral D. Pottinger in order that they may participate in the representation of Defendant Nestlé USA, Inc.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

BY: <u>s/ Warren W. Faulk</u> WARREN W. FAULK, ESQ.

Dated: May 9, 2007